- AIA Document G731" - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

TK Stone Middle School Renovation Contract For: BP 096-01 Resilient Tile = Change Order Number: 002
Flooring

323 Momingside Dr, Elizabethtown, KY  Date: January 22, 2025 Date: September 23, 2025

42701

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)

Elizabethtown Independent Board of Education Ross -Tarrant Architects

219 Helm Street, Elizabethtown, KY 42701 101 Old Lafayette Ave, Lexington, KY 40502

CONTRACTOR: (rame and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

Spectra Contract Flooring Alliance Corporation

5670 Shepherdsville Road Louisville, KY 402228 116 E. College Street, Glasgow, KY 42141

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon
adjustments aitributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Cost associated with providing new flooring in 6th grade wing. PR#02.

The original was $ 154,803.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Confract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 154,803.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 192,429.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 347,232.00

The Contract time will be unchanged by Zero(0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on .

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time,
that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

ARCHITECT (Signature) CCONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Signature)

BY: Oreon Williams, Ross Tarrant Architects BY: Dalton Jackson, Alliance Corporation

(Printed name, title, and license number if required) (Printed name and title)

Date Duate

CONTRACTOR (Signature)} OWNER (Signature)

BY: BY: Paul Mullins, Superintendent, Elizabethtown Board of Education
(Printed name and title) (Printed name and title)

Date ) Date

AlA Document G731 - 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa — 1892). Copynght © 1992 and 2019. Al rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects * “American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents® are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 08:26:10 COT on 0682372025 under Subscription No.20240065363 which expires on 09/24/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may
only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (68d29e34e629213fd7985¢ea)



zrross’rorran’r

architects PROPOSAL REQUEST

DATE: 04/23/25 PR &#: 002

10: Aliiance RE: Renovations and Additions to T K $tone
Middle School
Elizabethtown, Kentucky
RTA 23014

Please submit an ilernized quolalion for changes in the Contracl Sumn and/jor Time incidental to proposed modifications to the
Contract Documents described therein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION YO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

DESCRIPTION:

I Refer Sheet A2.5 - First Floor Plan - Area D FF&E

a. Refer to clouded ravisions on sheet A2.5. The district has requested pricing for adding flooring.
base, and paint to the walls and doors of the é" grade wing (orea D) corridor and clossrooms.

ATTACHMENTS:

A2.5 wilh clouded ravisions for pricing

ay: Qreon Williams

orchilecture s civil engineering ¢ landscape orchitechure o interor design
101 old laloyelie avenue lexinglon, kenlucky 40502 p B59.254 4018 1 859.231 5044 www.rosstarrant com




MAY AL HFPENCE

S128IyDD
WOLO S50 _ @

3 1R LIRS GIAH ST A
C]

1OOHDS JHAW INOLS 1 '] OF fHOIEKIGY ONY (NCHIYAONIY
a51e - 0. YUY T4 SNV G 20074

i L
SCOND HODON - EHSEGLO $884 L

@ MEHL B8 0 @
gemessuarMs e ety
'

- H

'

i

|

el
= r
= - I
b 4
P |
1 L b=
i
bl B

——t at ar

-]

_] SCHOOL RENOVATICH
AND ADCITION

munen Al

G 1k stons Moo




CHANGE ORDER PRICING REVIEW Date:  61-May-23

Project No.: Project Name: TK Stone Middle School  Customer PCO #:
Contractor: Spectra Contract Flooring ontractor PCO #:
Description: PRA#002 Added Floonng {SVT1) and Resilient Base (RB1)

A.

E.

LABOR: ‘straght lime anly) Provide Detarl hstung of all Fringes and Taxes fur each irade and Classification listed
Classif Trade Haurs Base Rate | Fringes* [Taxes® Hr. Rate TOTALS
abor ( 22 days) 2@ | % - $ - s . s 75.00 600
S'men at 22 days @l - $ 3 - [ -
Floor Prep Labor 68001 @ |3 - S 3 $ 500 $ 12,600.00
3 men at / days a |3 - $ 3 - $ - $ -
Resilient Base Labor X0 @ |3 - ] s 5 3 75.00 §$ 3,000.00
| man at 5 days 3 - $ s 3 - S -
@\s - ] $ - H - $ -
CCIP Payrotl $ Total Labor _ssaww]
hout.day.week x ate
. EQUIPMENT RENTALS Provid: Detaled Listing X
(Heavy specialized equipment) hourday.week x rale
. OWNED EQUIPMENT Provide Detailed Listing X
(Heavy speciahized equipment re: AED Blue Book) hour.dayweek x rale
TRUCKING: (no pick-up truck charges allowed) Provide Detailed Listing 3 X 400 $1,200.00
{Delivery charge or per mile trucking) hour.day.week x rate
. MATERIALS, include Fabrication, Freight and Sales Tax if applicable (provide detailed hsting of all materials) $118.535.70
nplion Quantity |@ [Unut Cost Total Cost (Qty*Unit Cost)
SVT Material (SVT 1) 14805l@ [ § 6.3% 3 94,455.90 |
SVT Adhesive 68@ |% 26000 3 17,680.00 |
Floor Prep Matenal (planiprs %@ |[$ 15.86 3 1,427.40
Restlient Base Material (RB ol@ |% 94.80 3 1,801.20
Resitient Base Adhesive 40] s 5.53 H 221.20
Maisture Test 3 ¥ 15000 3 450.00 |
Freight @ [§ 250000 $ 2.500.00
@ $ -
Subtotal: $ 174.935.70
——
IF SUBTOTAL is > $0, USE LINE G. IF SUBTOTAL is <$0, USE LINE H{NO OH&P on ALLOWANCES OR CONTRACT UNIT PRICES)
. OVERHEAD and PROFIT on Direct Contractor Cost: @ 19% $17.493.30
. CREDIT FOR PROFIT on Direct Contractor Cost : @ 5%
Direct Contractor Total $ 19242900
SUBCONTRACTOR Cast: {inz'ude this summary sheet for cach sub-ter contractor along with the
sub-tier contractors detailed change pricing)
. Mark-up on SUBCONTRACTOR Cost  (ADD 5% if Subconiractor cost is > $0, +- 10% $0.00
(CREDIT 5% if Subcontractor costis - $0) Total Cost of Subcontracted Work: $0.00
TOTAL CHANGE COST (CREDIT)I $192,429,00 I
. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (allowable (a; cost anly)

1. Bond extension Tota! e, {16 mi corolled 1n SDI per contract) 50.00
2. *Premium portion of approved OT wages
3. Fees for permits, licenses, etc.

TOTAL COST (A thru H) + (I and J) + {L): $192,429.00




e

e g

i i B

et

# B e

B e

&
4 ot ey
| ¢
iy ! 3
o
Sy . =
T A o 2
e
o

'I'.:L.‘

-

=

L

il w
s o ER T
¥ v

=

-

RECEPTION 101 PLAN SOUTH
Vel e

e

4
3%

2]

~

RN

SECOND FLDOR - AREA A MENS RR 2024 FLAN EAST
[ - )

R B e I

L

s’

PSR A

Al

[}

&

SECOND FLOOR ENLARGED AREA A

MENS RR 20
1y

b b B

B it

FIRSTFLOOR PLAN  AREA D FFAE

ivrie



FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
63278)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: T.K. STONE RENOVATION & ADDITION
BG Number: 24-207 District: Elizabethtown Independent (HB678) (152)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation {View Checklist)

Contract: Spectra Contract Flooring , 0096, Resilient Tile Flooring

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 1
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 9/23/2025
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $1,129,054.90
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $1,129,054.90
Net All COs $313,080.55
Remaining After All COs $815,974.35

This Requested Change Order Amount $192,429.00

+-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $12,988.96

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $905,600.05

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Cost associated with providing new flooring in 6th grade wing. PR#02.

Cost Benefit To Owner
The cost of this change order has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.
Contract unit prices have been utilized No

to support the cost associated with this
change order.



Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $55,200.00 28.69%

Materials $119,735.70 62.22%

Profit and Overhead $17,493.30 9.09%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $192,429.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 63278)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




